Order Example: Complete e-chain®
Please indicate chain length or number of links. Example:
9.84 ft (3 m) 1400-038-100-0 	 e-chain®
With 2 separators 14011 assembled every 2nd link	 Interior Separation
1 Set 15000-038-34PZB	 Mounting Bracket
e-chain system® E2/000
Series 1400/1500
Features & Benefits

Series 1400 - Snap-open along the inner radius
Series 1500 - Snap open along the outer radius
Part Number Structure
	 Color - Black
	 Bending radius
	 Width
	 Series
1400- 038- 0100-
1500- 038- 0100-
R	 1.38 (035)	 1.50 (038)	 1.89 (048)	 2.95 (075)	 3.94 (100)	 4.92 (125)	 5.71 (145)	 7.09(180)
H	 3.86 (98)	 4.09 (104)	 4.88 (124)	 7.01 (178)	 8.98 (228)	 10.94 (278)	 12.52 (318)	 15.28 (388)
D	 3.90 (99)	 4.02 (102)	 4.41 (112)	 5.47 (139)	 6.46 (164)	 7.44 (189)	 8.23 (209)	 9.61 (244)
K	 7.09 (180)	 7.48 (190)	 8.66 (220)	 12.01 (305)	 15.16 (385)	 18.11 (460)	 20.67 (525)	 25.00 (635)
180 145 125 100075048035 038
+4
R
1.31 (33.33)
H
 -
 1
.1
0
(2
8)
1.
10 (2
8)
H
D
1.26 (32)
S/2
S
1.48 (37.5) H
F
=
 H
 +
 .9
8
(2
5)Moving End
Fixed End
Series
21-3-1 21-4-1
.8
3
(2
1)
2310-X21-1-1
.3
7
(9
.5
)
.1
0
(2
.5
)
32-2-1 32-5-1
1.
26
 (3
2).6
3
(1
6)
.1
3
(3
.4
)
.20 (5)